STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLUCES P. O. BOX 2008 NEW BINKAIN, COMMENTATIVE 06050 Tel. NEW BRITAIN: 205-227-357 Tel. REN702D 205-665-7278

RESOLUTION

concerning

SCIENCE FACILITY AT SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE and MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

September 26, 1975

- WHEREAS, The facilities for instruction in science at Southern Connecticut State College are grossly inadequate to provide the instruction needed by students, and
- WHEREAS, The Maintenance Building at Central Connecticut State College recently burned to the ground, seriously impairing the ability of the College to perform the work needed to maintain its physical plant and its equipment, and
- WHEREAS, The Trustees have studied the need for a science facility at Southern Connecticut State College and a Maintenance Building at Central Connecticut State College in relation to the other capital needs of the Connecticut State Colleges and have found that, at the present time, the need for the forementioned science facility and Maintenance Building surpass all others, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges declares that its first priority for capital projects is the construction of a science facility at Southern Connecticut State College and the construction of a Maintenance Building at Central Connecticut State College.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

October 3, 1975

Dr. Louis Rabineau Chancellor Commission for Higher Education 340 Capitol Avenue Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Loui

Enclosed is Board Resolution #75-38 dated September 26, 1975. Please note that it places the Science and Classroom Building at Southers and the Maintenance Building at Central in the Trustees' first priority for capital expenditures involving new construction.

Cordially.

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

JAF/b encl.